
  

 

2013 Board of Directors

 
Baker, Bruce   

Newburgh Health Care 

10466 Pollack Avenue 

Newburgh, IN 47630 

Bbaker@usi.edu 

 

Barchet, Jennifer   

Old National Bank 

VP/Corporate Documentation Mgr.

One Main Street 

Evansville, IN 47708 

Jennifer_barchet@oldnational.com

 

Bennett, Dr. Linda   

University of Southern Indiana 

President 

8600 University Blvd. 

Evansville, IN 47712 

bennettl@usi.edu 

 

Braun, Cennet   

Deputy Public Defender  

Vand. Cty. Public Defender Agency

1 NW ML King Jr. Blvd., Rm. 202

Civic Center Complex 

Evansville, IN  47708  

cennetkbraun@gmail.com 

 

Briscoe, Kathy  

F. C. Tucker Emge Realtors 

Co-Owner 

4841 E. Virginia 

Evansville, IN 47715 

kathy.briscoe@fctuckeremge.com

 

Ceresko-Kissel, Lara   

Vectren Corporation 

Senior Applications Analyst 

One Vectren Square 

Evansville, IN  47708 

Lmceresko@vectren.com 
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kathy.briscoe@fctuckeremge.com 

 

 

 

 

Cox, Jeffrey K.   

ISB Global, Inc.  

COO 

2128 Boll Street 

Dallas, TX  75204 

jeff@coxandpartners.com 

 

Sarah Dauer   

Shoe Carnival, Inc. 

In-House Counsel 

7500 E. Columbia Street 

Evansville, IN  47715 

sdauer@scvl.com 

 

Dial, David L.  Office:President

WNIN-TV/FM 

President & General Manager

405 Carpenter Street 

Evansville, IN 47708 

ddial@wnin.org 

 

Dunn, John M. Past Chairman

Dunn Hospitality Group 

300 SE Riverside Drive 

Evansville, IN 47713 

Jmdunn@dunnhospitality.com

 

Eckels, Rolland Past Chairman

Bristol-Myers Squibb 

retired 

Rmeckels@aol.com 

 

Engelbrecht, John  

South Central Communications

President  & CEO 

P.O. Box 3848 

Evansville, IN 47736 

jde@southcentralcommunications.net
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South Central Communications 

jde@southcentralcommunications.net 



Faughn, Derek  Secretary 

Mead Johnson Nutrition 

VP & CIO 

2400 Lloyd Expressway 

Evansville, IN 47712 

derek.faughn@mjn.com 

 

Fine, Marc   

Rudolph, Fine, Porter & Johnson 

Attorney at Law 

221 NW 5th St., 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1507 

Evansville, IN 47706 

Mdf@rfpj.com 

 

Goocher, Robert Chairman  

Vectren Corporation 

Treasurer & VP – Investor Relations 

1 Vectren Square 

Evansville, IN 47708 

rgoocher@vectren.com 

 

Havill, Clay   

Ziemer Stayman Weitzel & Shoulders 

Attorney at Law 

P. O. Box 916 

Evansville, IN  47706 

CHavill@zsws.com 

 

Himstedt, Lucy   

University of Evansville 

Asst. VP/Mktg. & Communications 

1800 Lincoln Avenue 

Evansville, IN 47722 

LH133@evansville.edu 

 

Hollander Henning, Tricia/Vice-Chairman 

Hilliard Lyons 

Sr. Vice President, CFP 

Evansville, IN  47708 

thollander@hilliard.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Johnson, Denise   

Parks Director 

Dept. Of Parks & Recreation 

City of Evansville 

100 E. Walnut Street 

Evansville, IN  47708 

Denise.nelson83@yahoo.com 

 

Kazee, Dr. Thomas   

University of Evansville 

President 

1800 Lincoln Avenue 

Evansville, IN  47722 

Tk1@evansville.edu 

President@evansville.edu 

 

Klipsch, Ben   

Home Instead Senior Care 

223 N.W. 2nd Street, Suite 310 

Evansville, IN  47708 

bklipsch@insightbb.com 

 

Kuhn, Dick   

Efficient Energy Technologies, LLC 

Principal, LEED Accredited  

Professional in Bldg. Design &  

Construction  

dickkuhn@gmail.com 

 

Lamb, John T.  Past Chairman 

German American Bank 

President 

4424 Vogel Road / P. O. Box 5189 

Evansville, IN 47716  

john.lamb@germanamerican.com  

 

Lee, Jeana, Dr. Vice-Chairman  

Tri-State Orthopaedic Surgeons, Inc. 

225 Crosslake Drive 

Evansville, IN 47715 

Jlee@mac.com 

 

 

 

 

 



Lieberman, Phil   

Lieberman Technologies LLC 

Manager 

223 NW Second Street, Suite 300 

Evansville, IN  47708 

phil@LTnow.com 

 

Matthews, C. David   

David Matthews Associates 

420 Main St., Suite 1300 

Evansville, IN 47708 

Dma@evansville.net 

 

Melton, Chris  Past Chairman 

Ohio Valley Financial Group 

President 

140 N. Main St. P.O. Box 5 

Henderson, KY 42419 

cmelton@ohiovalleyfg.com 

 

Nicholson Jr., Dr. Ray “Nick”  

Vand. Cty. Health Dept.    

Vand. Cty. Health Officer 

Oak Park Professional Bldg. 

420 Mulberry Street 

rnicholson@vanderburghgov.org 

 

Perry, Al  Past Chairman 

A. L. Perry FLP 

Manager 

9203 Petersburg Rd. 

Evansville, In 47725 

alperry@alperry.com 

 

Preston, Jennifer   

Development Director 

Mesker Park Zoo & Botanic Garden 

1545 Mesker Park Drive 

Evansville, IN  47720  

jmortis@hotmail.com 

 

Riley, Christine    

St. Mary’s Partners in Women’s Health 

Physician 

3700 Washington Ave., Suite 2100  

Luvtherileys@aol.com 

Schreiber, Ken  

Kitch & Schreiber 

402 Court Street 

Evansville, IN  47708 

kens@kitchandschreiber.com  

 

Shaw, Ward   

SVP & General Manager 

Casino Aztar 

421 N. W. Riverside Drive 

Evansville, IN  47708 

WShaw@aztarindiana.com 

 

Silliman, Thomas   

Electronics Research, Inc. 

President 

7777 Gardner Road 

Chandler, IN 47610 

Tom@eriinc.com 

 

Silvers, Rick   

Fifth Third Bank  

Senior Vice President 

20 NW Third Street 

Evansville, IN  47708 

Rick.silvers@53.com 

 

Stock, Trudy    Treasurer  

Harding Shymanski & Co., PSC 

President 

Officer : Treasurer    

P. O. Box 3677 

Evansville, IN  47735 

tstock@hsccpa.com 

 

Valadares, J. Kevin   

University of Southern Indiana 

Associate Professor of Health 

8600 University Blvd. 

Evansville, IN  47712 

kvaladar@usi.edu 

 

Weitzel, Jim   

Retired, Keller Crescent  

jweitzel@wowway.com 

 



 

Zimmermann, Rebecca  

Community Leader  

Becky2@wowway.com 

 

  



WNIN-TV/FM 

Lifetime Members 

 

Carroll, John      Founding Chairman  

Retired Partner 

Johnson, Carroll & Griffith 

2230 W. Franklin Street 

Evansville, IN 47712    

 

Hoops, Dr. Ray Past Chairman 

University of Southern Indiana 

President Emeritus 

 

Pfeiffer, Gene F.  Past Chairman 

PfeiCo, Inc. 

President 

P.O. Box 3883 

Pfeico@aol.com 

 

Jennings, Dr. Stephen G.  

University of Evansville 

President Emeritus 

1800 Lincoln Ave. 

Evansville, IN  47722   

SJenning126@gmail.com 

 

Rice, David L.  Past Chairman 

University of Southern Indiana 

President Emeritus 

 

Stanley, John  Past Chairman 

University of Evansville 

Athletic Director 

1800 Lincoln Avenue 

Evansville, IN  47714 

 

Stayman, Robert Past Chairman   

Ziemer Stayman Weitzel & Shoulders 

Attorney at Law 

P.O. Box 916 

Evansville, IN 47706-0916 

Rfs@zsws.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ziemer, Ted  Past Chairman  

Ziemer, Stayman, Weitzel & Shoulders 

P.O. Box 916 

Evansville, IN 47706-0916 

Tcz@zsws.com 

 

Zorn, Martin  Past Chairman 

Kamakura Corporation               

2222 Kalakaua Ave., Suite 1400  

Honolulu, HI  96815  

mzorn@mac.com 

 

  



WNIN-TV/FM 

Key Staff Members 

 

Beckman, Carlin   

V. P. of Finance and Administration 

cbeckman@wnin.org 

812-423-2973, ext. 124 

 

Burger, Steve   

V. P. of Radio 

sburger@wnin.org 

812-423-2973, ext. 330 

 

Rheinhardt, Bonnie   

V.P. of Programming/Operations-TV 

brheinhardt@wnin.org 

812-423-2973, ext. 231 

 

Rodgers, Denise   

Director of Events 

drodgers@wnin.org 

812-423-2973, ext. 136 

 

Wolf, Tonya   

Director of Corporate Development 

twolf@wnin.org 

812-423-2973, ext. 162  

 


